



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Introducing Fort McKay Insurance & Risk Services: A Partnership between Fort McKay First Nation and Lloyd Sadd

Fort McKay, October 6, 2023 — A groundbreaking collaboration has emerged in the heart of Wood Buffalo as the Fort McKay First Nation and Lloyd Sadd join forces to establish Fort McKay Insurance & Risk Services. This dynamic partnership marks a significant milestone in empowering local businesses within the Wood Buffalo community by providing tailored insurance solutions and risk management services.

With a shared commitment to fostering growth and sustainability, the Fort McKay First Nation and Lloyd Sadd have united to launch this innovative insurance brokerage. Fort McKay Insurance & Risk Services is strategically positioned to cater to businesses operating or based in Fort McKay, offering them a comprehensive range of insurance options including Property, Auto, General Liability, Cyber and more that are tailored to their specific business requirements. By leveraging Lloyd Sadd's extensive industry expertise and the deep-rooted connection of the Fort McKay First Nation to the community, this collaboration seeks to deliver unparalleled value to local businesses.

"We are thrilled to embark on this journey with Lloyd Sadd to bring Fort McKay Insurance & Risk Services to life. Clients can expect personalized attention, competitive coverage options, and proactive risk management services to safeguard their assets and operations effectively. This business is one of the first Indigenous owned insurance companies in Canada and it will directly benefit the community of Fort McKay First Nation" said Chief Raymond Powder, Fort McKay First Nation.

Councillor Bobby Shott of Fort McKay First Nation said, "Lloyd Sadd, a recognized leader in the insurance and risk management industry, brings a wealth of knowledge and resources to the partnership. Their dedication to innovation and client-centric solutions aligns seamlessly with the vision of Fort McKay Insurance & Risk Services."

This partnership reflects a commitment to supporting local businesses and contributing to the long-term prosperity of Fort McKay First Nation.

For further information about Fort McKay Insurance & Risk Services, please contact:

Monika Wilson Vice President, Fort McKay Landing mwilson@Fortmckay.com

About Fort McKay Insurance & Risk Services: Fort McKay Insurance & Risk Services is a collaborative effort between the Fort McKay First Nations and Lloyd Sadd, aimed at providing specialized insurance solutions and risk management services.. By combining local insights with industry expertise, the brokerage is dedicated to empowering businesses and ensuring their sustained success.